

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 821

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Beltsville/Adelphi"; in line 3, strike "Club" and substitute "Clubs"; in line 7, strike "the Beltsville/Adelphi" and substitute "certain"; and in the same line, strike "Club" and substitute "Clubs in Prince George's County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "THE BELTSVILLE/ADELPHI" and substitute "A"; and in line 13, after "CLUB" insert "IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY THAT IS CHARTERED BY THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB, INCORPORATED".